Our Ref: 139/2022

JANUARY 2022



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Our pharmacy system doesn't store diagnosis data, so we're unable to determine this against the prescribed

treatment. To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record,

which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Q1. In the past 3 months (or the latest 3 months data you have available), how many Metastatic/advanced Breast cancer patients were treated with:

- Abemaciclib (Verzenios) + aromatase inhibitor \*
- Abemaciclib (Verzenios) + Fulvestrant (Faslodex)
- Alpelisib (Pigray) + Fulvestrant (Faslodex)
- Atezolizumab (Tecentriq)\*\*
- Bevacizumab (Avastin)
- Eribulin (Halaven)
- Everolimus (Afinitor) + Exemestane
- Fulvestrant (Faslodex) as a single agent
- Gemcitabine + paclitaxel
- Herceptin (Trastuzumab) + paclitaxel
- Herceptin (Trastuzumab) as a single agent
- Lapatinib (Tyverb)
- Neratinib (Nerlynx)
- Olaparib (Lynparza)
- Palbociclib (Ibrance) + aromatase inhibitor\*
- Palbociclib (Ibrance) + Fulvestrant (Faslodex)

Our Ref: 139/2022

## JANUARY 2022



- Pertuzumab (Perjeta) + trastuzumab + docetaxel
- Ribociclib (Kisqali) + aromatase inhibitor\*
- Ribociclib (Kisqali) + Fulvestrant (Faslodex)
- Talazoparib (Talzenna)
- Trastuzumab emtansine (Kadcyla)
- Other active systemic anti-cancer therapy \*\*
- \*aromatase inhibitor eg. Anastrozole, Exemestane or Letrozole
- \*\*eg. docetaxel, vinorelbine or capecitabine as a single agent
- Q2. For the above patients, how many of these received their first ever dose for each product line?